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 LN   ORG    OBJECT PROJ  ORG DESCRIPTION         ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION                      PREV          BUDGET        AMENDED
    ACCOUNT                                   LINE DESCRIPTION                EFF DATE    BUDGET         CHANGE         BUDGET  ERR

YEAR-PER JOURNAL  EFF-DATE  REF 1  REF 2      SRC JNL-DESC   ENTITY AMEND

2025  08      66 05/27/2025 BA#79  020-190    BUA BA#79        1      1

   1 02019090 530100       Consolidated Road and Bridge  EQUIPMENT OPER/MAINT               460,000.00     -43,000.00     417,000.00
     020 -190-530100-90-000-                                   fuel pumps/management system   05/27/2025

   2 02019090 530500       Consolidated Road and Bridge  BUILDING MAINTENANCE               300,000.00    -148,000.00     152,000.00
     020 -190-530500-90-000-                                   fuel pumps/management system   05/27/2025

   3 02019090 561400       Consolidated Road and Bridge  PROFESSIONAL SERVICES               30,000.00     -20,000.00      10,000.00
     020 -190-561400-90-000-                                   fuel pumps/management system   05/27/2025

   4 02019090 640700       Consolidated Road and Bridge  OTHER EQUIPMENT                           .00     211,000.00     211,000.00
     020 -190-640700-90-000-                                   fuel pumps/management system   05/27/2025

                                                                      ** JOURNAL TOTAL                     0.00                    

YEAR-PER JOURNAL  EFF-DATE  REF 1  REF 2      SRC JNL-DESC   ENTITY AMEND

2025  08     302 05/27/2025 BA#80  130-046    BUA BA#80        1      1

   1 13004630 520100       PROJECT SAFE NEIGHBORHOOD     SUPPLIES/OTH OPER EXP               20,843.00     -19,146.00       1,697.00
     130 -046-520100-30-000-                                   LIT TO SHOW APPROVED BA        05/27/2025

   2 13004630 664600       PROJECT SAFE NEIGHBORHOOD     CAPITAL OUTLAY-SHERIFF              83,782.00      16,154.00      99,936.00
     130 -046-664600-30-000-                                   LIT TO SHOW APPROVED BA        05/27/2025

   3 13004630 500700       PROJECT SAFE NEIGHBORHOOD     OVERTIME COMPENSATION                8,674.00       1,487.00      10,161.00
     130 -046-500700-30-000-                                   LIT TO SHOW APPROVED BA        05/27/2025

   4 13004630 550300       PROJECT SAFE NEIGHBORHOOD     TRAVEL AND TRAINING                       .00       1,505.00       1,505.00
     130 -046-550300-30-000-                                   LIT TO SHOW APPROVED BA        05/27/2025

                                                                      ** JOURNAL TOTAL                     0.00                    

YEAR-PER JOURNAL  EFF-DATE  REF 1  REF 2      SRC JNL-DESC   ENTITY AMEND

2025  08     384 05/27/2025 BA#78  011-039    BUA BA#78        1      1

   1 01103920 560200       Judicial                      APPOINTED ATTYS-CRIMINAL           683,000.00    -425,000.00     258,000.00
     011 -039-560200-20-000-                                   Pymts Crt.Rprt.Exp.Witn.Invg.  05/27/2025

   2 01103920 560500       Judicial                      COURT REPORTER TRANSCRIPT FEES     200,000.00      20,000.00     220,000.00
     011 -039-560500-20-000-                                   Payments for Crt Rprt.Transcr. 05/27/2025

   3 01103920 560700       Judicial                      APPTED JUDGE/REPTER/PROSECUTOR      70,000.00       5,000.00      75,000.00
     011 -039-560700-20-000-                                   Payments for Crt Rprt.Services 05/27/2025
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 LN   ORG    OBJECT PROJ  ORG DESCRIPTION         ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION                      PREV          BUDGET        AMENDED
    ACCOUNT                                   LINE DESCRIPTION                EFF DATE    BUDGET         CHANGE         BUDGET

YEAR-PER JOURNAL  EFF-DATE  REF 1  REF 2      SRC JNL-DESC   ENTITY AMEND

2025  08     384 05/27/2025 BA#78  011-039    BUA BA#78        1      1

   4 01103920 562700       Judicial                      EXPERT WITNESS-CRIMINAL            216,600.00     200,000.00     416,600.00
     011 -039-562700-20-000-                                   Payments for Expert Witn.Crim. 05/27/2025

   5 01103920 564210       Judicial                      INVESTIGATOR EXP-CRIMINAL          305,000.00     200,000.00     505,000.00
     011 -039-564210-20-000-                                   Payments for Investig.Crim.    05/27/2025

                                                                      ** JOURNAL TOTAL                     0.00                    
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CLERK: RScott              

YEAR PER    JNL
SRC ACCOUNT                                                 ACCOUNT DESC                   T OB             DEBIT             CREDIT
      EFF DATE   JNL DESC   REF 1  REF 2      REF 3         LINE DESC
2025  8      66
BUA 02019090-530100                                         EQUIPMENT OPER/MAINT           5                               43,000.00
      05/27/2025 BA#79      BA#79  020-190               T    fuel pumps/management system  
BUA 02019090-530500                                         BUILDING MAINTENANCE           5                              148,000.00
      05/27/2025 BA#79      BA#79  020-190               T    fuel pumps/management system  
BUA 02019090-561400                                         PROFESSIONAL SERVICES          5                               20,000.00
      05/27/2025 BA#79      BA#79  020-190               T    fuel pumps/management system  
BUA 02019090-640700                                         OTHER EQUIPMENT                5           211,000.00                   
      05/27/2025 BA#79      BA#79  020-190               T    fuel pumps/management system  
                                                             JOURNAL 2025/08/66     TOTAL                     .00                .00 

2025  8     302
BUA 13004630-520100                                         SUPPLIES/OTH OPER EXP          5                               19,146.00
      05/27/2025 BA#80      BA#80  130-046               T    LIT TO SHOW APPROVED BA       
BUA 13004630-664600                                         CAPITAL OUTLAY-SHERIFF         5            16,154.00                   
      05/27/2025 BA#80      BA#80  130-046               T    LIT TO SHOW APPROVED BA       
BUA 13004630-500700                                         OVERTIME COMPENSATION          5             1,487.00                   
      05/27/2025 BA#80      BA#80  130-046               T    LIT TO SHOW APPROVED BA       
BUA 13004630-550300                                         TRAVEL AND TRAINING            5             1,505.00                   
      05/27/2025 BA#80      BA#80  130-046               T    LIT TO SHOW APPROVED BA       
                                                             JOURNAL 2025/08/302    TOTAL                     .00                .00 

2025  8     384
BUA 01103920-560200                                         APPOINTED ATTYS-CRIMINAL       5                              425,000.00
      05/27/2025 BA#78      BA#78  011-039               T    Pymts Crt.Rprt.Exp.Witn.Invg. 
BUA 01103920-560500                                         COURT REPORTER TRANSCRIPT FEES 5            20,000.00                   
      05/27/2025 BA#78      BA#78  011-039               T    Payments for Crt Rprt.Transcr.
BUA 01103920-560700                                         APPTED JUDGE/REPTER/PROSECUTOR 5             5,000.00                   
      05/27/2025 BA#78      BA#78  011-039               T    Payments for Crt Rprt.Services
BUA 01103920-562700                                         EXPERT WITNESS-CRIMINAL        5           200,000.00                   
      05/27/2025 BA#78      BA#78  011-039               T    Payments for Expert Witn.Crim.
BUA 01103920-564210                                         INVESTIGATOR EXP-CRIMINAL      5           200,000.00                   
      05/27/2025 BA#78      BA#78  011-039               T    Payments for Investig.Crim.   
                                                             JOURNAL 2025/08/384    TOTAL                     .00                .00 
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FUND                                  YEAR PER    JNL  EFF DATE                                             DEBIT             CREDIT
    ACCOUNT                                                 ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION
                                                                                                                                     
                                                                                FUND TOTAL                    .00                .00

                                          ** END OF REPORT - Generated by Scott, Rhonda **                                          



BUDGET ADJUSTMENT AUTHORIZATION 
 
 

 
 
Commissioners= Court Action:  Approved     Denied     Other 
 
 
 

 
The Commissioners= Court of Lubbock County does hereby order the FY 2025 budget adjusted 
as presented and authorized by Local Government Code '111.010(d). 
 
 
 
Passed this 27th day of May 2025, on a motion by ___________________ 

 
and seconded by __________________.      
 

 
 

_________________________________ 
Curtis Parrish, County Judge 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 



Fund Name/Dept: 70 Contact: Denise Smith Date: 5/16/2025

Line Item Transfer XXX
be approved for the purpose of: Payments for Court Reporters Transcripts & Services

Payments for expert witness(s) criminal cases
Payments for Investigator exp-criminal

Move funds from: Move funds to:
Fund/Account No. Account Name Amount Fund/Account No. Account Name Amount

01103920 - 560200 Appointed Attys-Criminal $425,000.00 01103920 - 560500 Court Reporter Transcript Fees $20,000.00

01103920 - 560700 Appted Judge/Repter/Prosec. $5,000.00

01103920 - 562700 Expert Witness-Criminal $200,000.00

01103920 - 564210 Investigator Exp-Criminal $200,000.00

$ 425,000.00              $ 425,000.00              
1. Must be on the County’s approved form, found on the N Drive, in Excel format. 
2. Must be typed. 
3. Use whole dollars, NO cents
4. Include adequate description for the adjustment or it will not be submitted; 
a. Phrases such as –“unanticipated expenses, to complete year or complete budget year”-do not provide sufficient information and should be avoided. 
5. Funding in personnel line items cannot be transferred into operating line items and vice versa without prior consent from Commissioners’ Court. 
6. Line-item transfers/budget amendments must be approved prior to securing a purchase order that will place the expenditure line item into a deficit balance. 
7. Budget adjustments-Line item transfers/Amendments will need to be entered in Munis, the LIT form along with any backup documentation must be 
    attached in PDF format to your entry in Munis.

LUBBOCK COUNTY
REQUEST FOR BUDGET AMENDMENT/LINE ITEM TRANSFER

It is requested that a Budget Amendment



Department: 020- Road&Bridge Contact: Rodshadi Moore Date: 5/13/2025

It is requested that a Budget Amendment Line Item Transfer XXX

be approved for the purpose of: To make funds available to exacute RPF for new fuel pumps and fuel management system. 

Move funds from: Move funds to:

Fund/Account No. Account Name Amount Fund/Account No. Account Name Amount

02019090-530100 EQUIPMENT OPER/MAINT 43,000.00         02019090-640700 OTHER EQUIPMENT 211,000.00       

02019090-530500 BUILDING MAINTENANCE 148,000.00       

02019090-561400 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 20,000.00         

$ 211,000.00       $ 211,000.00       

-                   

LUBBOCK COUNTY

REQUEST FOR BUDGET AMENDMENT/LINE ITEM TRANSFER












